In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986,

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

TUESDAY

I

23/10/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

#26

Company details

Company number

i 01 0 U4 4 1 P

Company name in full

Better Medical Supplies Limited

EY
Filling in this form

bold black capitals.

Please complete in typescript or in

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

Neil

Surname

Maddocks

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number

Orchard Business Centre

Street 13-14 Orchard Street

Post town Bristol

County/Region

Postcode R|S‘1’ |5’E|H‘
Country United Kingdom

Liquidator’s name ®

Full forename(s}

Rob

Surname

Coad

.Other liquidator

another liquidator.

Usethissectiontotellusabout

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number

Orchard Business Centre

Street 13-14 Orchard Street

Post town Bristol

County/Regicn

Postcode B S [1 5 € H
Country United Kingdom

’Other liquidator

another liquidator.

Usethissectiontotellusabout

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Fols [ o [l

[

Statement of affairs

Wattach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act1986

@/ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

II

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

signature /.

Signature date

2 [l [afalils

‘2

04/17 Version 1.0




L1IQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Youdo nothavetogive any contactinformation, butif
you doitwill help Companies Houseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyougive willbe
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

n Important information

Neil Maddocks

Undebt.co.uk Ltd

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Orchard Business Centre

13-14 Orchard Street

Bristol

Postcode B S 1 5 E H

United Kingdom

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

OX

44 (0)117 376 3523

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[J Youhave signed the form.

For furtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
v Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
3. Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs
(TITLE)

Statement as to affairs of Better Medical Supplies Ltd (Company Number: 10104410)

on the 8 October 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
i believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name Ashley James Telka
Signed Sﬁy’(

Signed

Dated g//c)/r ¢




Eetter Medical Supplies Ltd

A - Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Book Debts

Skipton Business Finance Ltd
Surplus cff

Assets subject to a floating charge:
Plant & Machinery

Stock

Cash at Bank

Cash in Client Account

Uncharged assets:
None

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

101,131 91,018
(64,141) (64,141)

26,877
11,195 2,400
75,818 0
4,000 4,000
7,000 7,000

13,400

0

26,877

40,277

Date g)//o/!g




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(camied from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employee (1)

Total Preferential Claim
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (tc carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Employee — Redundancy & PIL
Trade Creditor (10}
VAT & Corporation Tax (1)

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature

Date

L Estimated to Realise £

(836)

40,277

(8:36)

39,441
(10,838}

28,253

10,£88

(1,191)
(304,898)
(53,991)

39,441

(360,079)

(100)

(320,638)

(100)

¢ /10 /14

(320,738)



BT

anmeubis

a1 JO Uonudjay ‘_,E_m_o Jojpsi e sejousg ,

(00171793 8562023 siEjoy
00°0% 0003 {s)esholdwz {s)asAo[dwy
' ‘allysia)seano
00'03 00'919'3 Joypes) spelL oS T e Toun 19UNo) Joujsiq prosg
Auedosd ebebpoy
00'L¥1 v93 9102/80/5Z (8 43A0 sabieyo Buneoy pue pexiy | 00 L7 Y93 - ﬂnm__uﬁwmu NQ} €208 ‘uoidpig *Aejleg 8yl | Py eoueuly sseuisng uojdpig
00'03 821613 JoUpaLg BpesL vve siemyog obeg
. LN 'aufy uodn apseomaN Hjed UYHON
. o Arey
0003 00'002'813 JONPRID BPRIL | oo ocoion 00112 ‘ezuspUEdIpUl B Hs woonald
) . A49 Z3d ‘yBnologseled
00°03 81663 JOWPRID BPBAL | e ene S e A o suon 153N
pULT
0003 872e's3 JOWPRI BPBIL | e cereren feuioemL KR B |EOIPSIA Ui
ajuel
00°03 00'507'613 10pas) apes UNUR14 58129 ‘SIES B 8 Mg 10 soepely
. 'SISEOMI]
00'03 1L'0B6'E3 LA uowUeg Buos o eI (Ll SWOISND % SNUOASY WH
. ‘alIys ‘DIOPUOT]
0003 £0°128'093 1oupaI) 9pes K o Ly aine P pawiIEqOID
spuepayls,
00°03 ¥2'998'223 JoypeI) apes (A 1956 081 Z1-0) Iwedenany '8 ®PEIL NST
. . Y 7858 ‘Io5sug ‘owois Aejprig ‘ezeen
00°03 00'0£93 10ypai) epes weN, "UNoD CIEILNOJ 01 “aenoH] Wi PY1 Bupunoooy wiisyusIg
0003 982625913 loypas) epes | einsny ‘Uali 001 | ‘1| esseysbiequeusip | Haws lapueH eoipe Bunuwieg
uaalB
Aunses funaes 104paId
10 anjeA eje(Q Aq piay Knoes Aue jo s|iejeq | 1qep jo Junowy | adA] soppesn {(epomsod ypm) SS2IppY | JUBWIE[D JO 1031PBID JO BlUEN

‘uolssassod s Auedwod ayy ul Auedoid 380 apy Jo uonualal Buiwe}e sioNpeId pule sa3AIes Jo spoob Jo Alddns
8y} jo ssueape Ul pled sjunowe Buieo siswo)sno pue sjuswesibe sjes [euolpuoo Jo Buises| [ENeYD ‘eseyoind-aiiy Jepun siolpald Aue Afjuspl PUE SIO)IPSID (|8 SPNISUI ISNW NOA 810N

SH0LTTUD ANVAINOD - 8




ainjeubig

@_NQQW oea

ajilL Jo uolualey Buiuie|d Joypar e sejoua( ,

0003 [ [ 19920'23 _ s|ejo)

00°03 _ 1992023 gafoldw3 _ saafoidwiy
usAl

Apnoas Aunaes 10jIpaJa

Jo anjep ajeq Aq piay Aunoes Aue jo s|ieleq | 1gep jo Junowy | adA) Jopparn (spogsod yum) ssaippy JUBWIIRID 10 JOHPIID JO SWRN

‘uoissessod s Auedwao ay ul Apadosd Jaac ang Jo uogualed Buiwire(s sioupess pue seajaes Jo spoob jo Aiddns
ay} Jo aoueape Ul pled sjunowe Buluigp S1aWoisna pue sjuswesiBe 9jes [euonipuos Jo Buises| [ereyY ‘aseyaind-aay Japun sic)pslo Aue AJjuspl PUE SI0)Ipalo [[E SpNjoul JSNW NOA [8ION

(S301A¥3S HO SA0OD 40 ATddNS JHL HO4 IONVAAY NI AIvd SINNOWY ONIWIYTD HIWNSNOI 2 SFIA0TIWT ¥IWHOD STIA0TINT) SHOLIAIYI ANVIWOD - O



() \ Qf \ S =Ea sinjeuBls
. rv. 19 ‘19)s8on0|9
PO g 00's3 W AlBUIRIQ ‘abpuquied Jied sseuisng Peoy S0[SIM ‘L JuN iR e
: 18)522Nn0|9
0003 66 00'963 WV, AeuIpIQ ‘aBpUqUIED ‘Hied SSAUISNG PEOY SOISIAL 'L L I exia L As|usy
dn pajjes dn pajjes ateys Jaquiaw
junowe o] Jad unowy SaJeys Jo 'ON | anjeA [eUjuwopN aJeys jo adA ) {spooysod Ym) ssaippy 1o Japjoyaieys jo aweN

SYITWIN ANVdANOD - 0




